2021 Patient Organisations Disclosure Report

In accordance with the Association of the British Pharmaceutical Industry (ABPI) Code of Practice,
Novo Nordisk UK must make publicly available annually, a list of patient organisations to which it
provides donations, grants or sponsorship (including in relation to events/meetings) or with
whom it has engaged to provide contracted services over the reporting period.

Donation, Grant or Sponsorship

First Published: 30-Jun-2022
Republished: 28-Jun-2024

Patient Organisation Description of activity or project support | Net value of
support (£)

Action 4 Diabetes Donation for Type 1 Diabetes on World £23,718
Diabetes Day Nov 2020

British Obesity Society British Obesity Society Podcast Series £4,055

(BOS)

British Obesity Society British Obesity Society website development | £2,600

(BOS)

Child Growth Foundation Growth Condition Newsletter and £5,605
Information Guide production and delivery

Child Growth Foundation Support for Child Growth Foundation £3,000
rebranding project

Cianna’s Smile Grant towards the core costs and non specific ' £10,000
projects supporting the overall objectives of
the charity

Diabetes UK (DUK) Sponsorship of the DUK Pregnancy UK £10,000
Conference 2021

Diabetes UK (DUK) DUK Pregnancy Conference, additional £800
delegate places

Diabetes UK (DUK) Sponsorship of a HCP Educational Event (Dec | £250
2020)

Diabetes UK (DUK) Sponsorship of a HCP Educational Event (May | £250
2021)

Diabetes UK (DUK) Sponsorship of regional footcare conference | £416.67
Jun 2021

Diabetes UK (DUK) Gold sponsorship of DUK Professional £25,000
conference 2021

Diabetes UK (DUK) 2 evening symposia for DUK Professional £8,000
Conference 2021

Diabetes UK (DUK) DUK Professional Conference, additional £960
delegate places

Diabetes UK (DUK) Support for Diabetes UK Clinical Champions £102,000
program (2021)

Diabetes UK (DUK) Support for Discovering Leadership Program | £62,863
(2021)

Haemophilia Scotland (HS) | World Haemophilia Day 2021 Central Belter £1,500
Challenge
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Haemophilia Scotland (HS)

International Prader-Willi
Syndrome Association
(IPWSA)

International Prader-Willi
Syndrome Association
(IPWSA)

Juvenile Diabetes Research
Foundation (JDRF)
Juvenile Diabetes Research
Foundation (JDRF)
Juvenile Diabetes Research
Foundation (JDRF)
Juvenile Diabetes Research
Foundation (JDRF)

Success Charity

Success Charity

The Haemophilia Society
The Haemophilia Society
The Haemophilia Society
The Haemophilia Society
The Haemophilia Society

The Patients’ Association
The Patients’ Association

The Paula Carr Diabetes
Trust

The Pituitary Foundation

Page 2 of 3

Contribution to provide information and
support to patients with haemophilia and
inherited bleeding disorders
Sponsorship for IPWSA educational
workshop in 2021

Sponsorship for 2022 IPWSA annual
conference

Novo Nordisk Foundation Partnership 2021

Sponsorship of JDRF's Shout About Science
event
JDRF Funding Support

Co-sponsorship of Type 1 Diabetes
Community ArT1st event

Sponsorship of Survivors Conference 2020
Sponsorship for 5" annual Success Aftercure
Life Conference

Contribution to the Annual General Meeting
(AGM) 2021 event

Contribution to support Engagement
Programme

Sponsorship of a webinar on virtual
consultations

Contribution to provide information and
support to patients with haemophilia and
inherited bleeding disorders

Contribution to support the society’s website
Corporate Membership 2021

Support of a project focused on co-design
and shared decision making, including
creation of resources

Sponsorship to allow for clinical pharmacist
to provide remote consultations for
diabetes patients at risk of worsening
outcomes during the pandemic
Contribution to enable The Pituitary
Foundation to design, print and distribute
copies of their educational magazine -
Pituitary Life

£2,500

£34,447

£23,314

£7,500

£4,000

£2,000

£22,000

£6,000
£15,092.40

£5,000

£10,000

£2,000

£2,500

£6,000

£14,000
£16,451

£20,000

£7,500



Contracted Services

Patient Organisation
Diabetes UK (DUK)
Haemophilia Scotland (HS)

Royal National Institute of
the Blind

Sickle Cell Society
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Description of activity or project support | Net value of
support (£)
Service provided by representatives of DUK to | £480
host learning lab session
Service provided by a representative of HSto | £200
speak at World Haemophilia Day 2021
e Checking of braille on packaging £842.10
e Providing an option of the X-PIL for
blind and partially sighted on eMC
Service provided by a representative of Sickle | £800
Cell Society on Patient Perspective for Sickle
Cell virtual training



