2021 Patient Organisations Disclosure Report

In accordance with the Association of the British Pharmaceutical Industry (ABPI) Code of Practice, Novo Nordisk UK must make publicly available annually, a list of patient organisations to which it provides donations, grants or sponsorship (including in relation to events/meetings) or with whom it has engaged to provide contracted services over the reporting period.

Donation, Grant or Sponsorship

First Published: 30-Jun-202 Republished: 28-Jun-202		
Patient Organisation	Description of activity or project support	Net value of support (£)
Action 4 Diabetes	Donation for Type 1 Diabetes on World Diabetes Day Nov 2020	£23,718
British Obesity Society (BOS)	British Obesity Society Podcast Series	£4,055
British Obesity Society (BOS)	British Obesity Society website development	£2,600
Child Growth Foundation	Growth Condition Newsletter and Information Guide production and delivery	£5,605
Child Growth Foundation	Support for Child Growth Foundation rebranding project	£3,000
Cianna's Smile	Grant towards the core costs and non specific projects supporting the overall objectives of the charity	£10,000
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Sponsorship of the DUK Pregnancy UK Conference 2021	£10,000
Diabetes UK (DUK)	DUK Pregnancy Conference, additional delegate places	£800
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Sponsorship of a HCP Educational Event (Dec 2020)	£250
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Sponsorship of a HCP Educational Event (May 2021)	£250
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Sponsorship of regional footcare conference Jun 2021	£416.67
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Gold sponsorship of DUK Professional conference 2021	£25,000
Diabetes UK (DUK)	2 evening symposia for DUK Professional Conference 2021	£8,000
Diabetes UK (DUK)	DUK Professional Conference, additional delegate places	£960
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Support for Diabetes UK Clinical Champions program (2021)	£102,000
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Support for Discovering Leadership Program (2021)	£62,863
Haemophilia Scotland (HS)	World Haemophilia Day 2021 Central Belter Challenge	£1,500

Haemophilia Scotland (HS)	Contribution to provide information and support to patients with haemophilia and inherited bleeding disorders	£2,500
International Prader-Willi Syndrome Association (IPWSA)	Sponsorship for IPWSA educational workshop in 2021	£34,447
International Prader-Willi Syndrome Association (IPWSA)	Sponsorship for 2022 IPWSA annual conference	£23,314
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation (JDRF)	Novo Nordisk Foundation Partnership 2021	£7,500
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation (JDRF)	Sponsorship of JDRF's Shout About Science event	£4,000
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation (JDRF)	JDRF Funding Support	£2,000
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation (JDRF)	Co-sponsorship of Type 1 Diabetes Community ArT1st event	£22,000
Success Charity	Sponsorship of Survivors Conference 2020	£6,000
Success Charity	Sponsorship for 5 th annual Success Aftercure Life Conference	£15,092.40
The Haemophilia Society	Contribution to the Annual General Meeting (AGM) 2021 event	£5,000
The Haemophilia Society	Contribution to support Engagement Programme	£10,000
The Haemophilia Society	Sponsorship of a webinar on virtual consultations	£2,000
The Haemophilia Society	Contribution to provide information and support to patients with haemophilia and inherited bleeding disorders	£2,500
The Haemophilia Society	Contribution to support the society's website	£6,000
The Patients' Association	Corporate Membership 2021	£14,000
The Patients' Association	Support of a project focused on co-design and shared decision making, including creation of resources	£16,451
The Paula Carr Diabetes Trust	Sponsorship to allow for clinical pharmacist to provide remote consultations for diabetes patients at risk of worsening outcomes during the pandemic	£20,000
The Pituitary Foundation	Contribution to enable The Pituitary Foundation to design, print and distribute copies of their educational magazine – Pituitary Life	£7,500

Contracted Services

	First Published: 30-Jun-2022 Republished: 28-Jun-2024		
Patient Organisation	Description of activity or project support	Net value of support (£)	
Diabetes UK (DUK)	Service provided by representatives of DUK to host learning lab session	£480	
Haemophilia Scotland (HS)	Service provided by a representative of HS to speak at World Haemophilia Day 2021	£200	
Royal National Institute of the Blind	 Checking of braille on packaging Providing an option of the X-PIL for blind and partially sighted on eMC 	£842.10	
Sickle Cell Society	Service provided by a representative of Sickle Cell Society on Patient Perspective for Sickle Cell virtual training	£800	